11-13-2000



10.5.00

Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	1512490 Patent and Trademark office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Interspire AB  Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Interspiro Europe AB Box 10060 S-181 81 Lidingo Sunder
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sweden  Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No
☐ Change of name ☐ Other Execution date: 8/30/00	The state of the s
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/101,636	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	mbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Burton A. Amernick Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 ☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infidocuplent.  Burton A. Amernick, Reg. No. 24,852	Date:
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover sheet information to:
Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
to be recorded, including time for reviewing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send and Trademark Office, Office of Information	sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document the document and gathering the data needed, and completing comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

**REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0086** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, INTERSPIRO AB (Assignor) has acquired by an Assignment dated April 17,1998 and June 3, 1998, ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled

## DELIVERY CONDUIT FOR A BREATHING EQUIPMENT

for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on July 14, 1998 under Serial No. 09/101636

WHEREAS, INTERSPIRO EUROPE AB

Box 10060

S-181 81 LIDINGÖ

Sweden

desires to acquire said entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee all of Assignor's share of ownership in the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent to the full end of the term for which said patent was granted.

INTERSPIRO

**RECORDED: 10/05/2000** 

Lars Wenne

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0087